DORSEY & WHITNEY

2003

	Docket N	Docket No.: 5407.10				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F (Rev. 03-01)	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMD No. 0654-0027 (ava. 5/24/0002)	IB No. 0651-0027 (cxp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark					
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍	• •	v v				
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	rk Office: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Water Pik Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Water Pik, Inc.</u> Address: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470					
	Address. doo Newport Center Drive, Suite 470					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	<u> </u>	—n				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Newport Beach	State/Prov.: CA				
□ Other	Country: USA	ZIP: <u>92660</u>				
Execution Date: <u>November 29, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No				
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio Patent Application No. Filing date 10/218,283 August 13, 2002 	n, the execution date of the appli B. Patent No.(s)	ication is;				
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:				
Name: Lee R. Osman		m				
· · ·	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
Registration No. 38,260 Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
370 17th Street, Suite 4700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Denver State/Prov.: CO	04-1415 (DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP)					
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>80202-5647</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Cynthia M. Sullivan	Dist THIS SPACE					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	June 25, 2003				
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and					
700034528 Mall documents to be recorded with Mall Stop Assignment Director of the United States	h required cover sheet information to: ht Recordation Services Fatent and Trademark Onde EL: 013	3757 FRAME: 0969				

)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is the owner of the United States, foreign, and international Letters Patents and patent applications that are specifically identified and listed in the schedule attached hereto, incorporated herein, and made a part hereof (hereinafter collectively the "Patents and Applications"); and

WHEREAS, WATER PIK, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents and Applications, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

PI-455451 or

PATENT REEL: 013757 FRAME: 0970

-----} IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

يەردىم. چ

By: Vint C. Stranfact Name: Victor C. Stranfert Title: VP Finance, CFO

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 013757 FRAME: 0971

			$\overline{}$,	
STATE OF		ss:			
	ng instrument was ack , 1999, by			-	, this
	a Delaware corporatio			valer rik	
My commiss	sion expires:	. <u></u> .			
				-	_

(Notarial Seal)

ئے

PATENT REEL: 013757 FRAME: 0972 .



-

